Easy Analysis and Precise Optimiza-
tion of ATSC or ATSC Mobile DTV
Single-Frequency Networks
Application Note
Products:
| R&SETL
Keeping an ATSC (or ATSC Mobile DTV)
single-frequency network (SFN) running

Check for any changes at http://www.rohde-schwarz.com.
Please send any comments or suggestions about this Application Note to
Ordering Information
1E Rohde & Schwarz Easy Analysis and Precise Optimization of ATSC or ATSC Mobile DTV Single-Frequency Networks 12
7 Ordering Information
Designation Type Order No.
Base unit
TV Analyzer, 500 kHz to 3 GHz, with tracking generator R&S®ETL 2112.0004.13
Required options
ATSC/8VSB Firmware R&S®ETL-K220 2112.0456.02
ATSC/8VSB SFN Frequency Offset R&S®ETL-K221 2112.0462.02
RF Preselector R&S®ETL-B203 2112.0327.02
Recommended options
Measurements on ATSC (or ATSC Mobile DTV) transmitters
OCXO Reference Frequency R&S®FSL-B4 1300.6008.02
Power Sensor Support R&S®FSL-K9 1301.9530.02
Measurement Log R&S®ETL-K208 2112.0579.02
Hard Disk 80 Gbyte R&S®ETL-B209 2112.0291.02
MPEG analysis and A/V decoding
MPEG Processing Board R&S®ETL-B280 2112.0362.02
Video and Audio Hardware Decoder R&S®ETL-B281 2112.0356.02
HDTV and Dolby Upgrade R&S®ETL-K281 2112.0604.02
MPEG Analysis/Monitoring R&S®ETL-K282 2112.0610.02
In-Depth Analysis R&S®ETL-K283 2112.0627.02
Data Broadcast Analysis R&S®ETL-K284 2112.0633.02
DC and battery operation
DC Power Supply 11 V to 19 V R&S®ETL-B230 2112.0256.02
Li-Ion Battery Pack 10 Ah R&S®ETL-B235 2112.0262.02
Miscellaneous
Documentation of R&S®ETL Calibration Values R&S®ETL-DCV 2082.0490.31
About Rohde & Schwarz
Rohde & Schwarz is an independent